Trade receivables (including other

receivables) 221,013 56,619 17,589 115

Monetary financial assets - - -

(including cash and banks) 23,412 4,761 2,856 64

Other 57 - 8 8

Current asset 244,482 61,380 20,453 187

Total asset 244,482 61,380 20,453 187

Trade payables (including other

payables) 96,080 3,880 26,670 12

Financial liabilities 107,024 22,000 13,550 -

Other - - 0 -

Short term liabilities 203,104 25,880 40,220 12

Financial liabilities - - - -

Long term liabilities - - - -

Total liabilities 203,104 25,880 40,220 12

Not foreign currency position 41,378 35,500 (19,767) 175

Export 505,356 12,068 143,277 439

Import 624,215 29,999 178,987 -

31 December 2015

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2016
(Amounts expressed in a thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

44

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

Appreciation of Depreciation of

As of 30 January 2016; Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

USD net asset 15,137 (15,137)

USD net hedged amount - -
USD Net Effect 15,137 (15,137)

10% charge in EUR/TRY parity:

EUR net asset (9,294) 9,294

EUR net hedged amount - -
EUR Net Effect (9,294) 9,294

GBP net asset 92 (92)

GBP net hedged amount - -
GBP Net Effect 92 (92)

Total 5,935 (5,935)

Profit / (Loss)

10% change in USD/TRY parity:

10% change in GBP/TRY parity:

Appreciation of Depreciation of

As of 31 December 2015; Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

USD net asset 10,344 (10,344)

USD net hedged amount - -

USD Net Effect 10,344 (10,344)

10% charge in EUR/TRY parity:

EUR net asset (6,281) 6,281

EUR net hedged amount - -

EUR Net Effect (6,281) 6,281

GBP net asset 75 (75)
GBP net hedged amount - -
GBP Net Effect 75 (75)

Total 4,138 (4,138)

Profit / (Loss)

10% change in USD/TRY parity:

10% change in GBP/TRY parity:

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2016
(Amounts expressed in a thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

45

NOTE 29 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

As per the Board of Directors decision dated 05 May 2016, we applied to the Capital Markets Board to
increase our company’s issued capital from TRY 216,300,000 to TRY 266,300,000 by using